Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1133942

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4252
Kahan and Associates, Inc

APl No. 15 - 15-009-25801-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 700780 _ -SENENW gec 17 1yp. 16 5 R 11 [JEast[0west
Address 2: 990 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: TULSA State: Ozip: 74170 , 0780 2310 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section

David M. Wilson
) 492-9797

Contact Person:

Phone: ( 918

CONTRACTOR: License #__ 33905
Name:  Royal Drilling Inc

David M. Wilson

Wellsite Geologist:
Purchaser: NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

01/25/2013 01/30/2013 02/07/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [ONw [Jse [Isw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Barton

Lease Name: Fred Oeser well # '
Field Name: Kraft-Prusa
Producing Formation: __Arbuckle

Elevation: Ground:1860 Kelly Bushing: 1867

Total Vertical Depth: 3303 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 431 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 5000 ppm  Fluid volume: 1000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
04/17/2013

Confidential Release Date: 04/17/2015
[ ] wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 04/18/2013




D O

1133942

Kahan and Associates, Inc Fred Oeser 7

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 17 Twp;l'6 S. rll [ ]East F ]West County: Barton

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo
Cores Taken Llves [FINo Anhydrite s 1145
Electric Log Run [ IYes [Z]No Topeka 2920 -1060°
Kansas City 3010 -1150'

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 20 431 Common 265 3% CacCl, 2% Gel
Production 7.875 5.5 14 3292 Common 150 ASC

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875" 3259 [ves  [B]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
02/07/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 40 0 5
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[JVented [ |Sold [ |Used on Lease (O] opentole  []pert. [ ]Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




' OIL & GAS SERVICES,

PO Box 93999 Invoice Number: 134585
Southlake, TX 76092
Invoice Date: Jan 26, 2013

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1

Fax: (817) 246-3361

Now Includes:
&(et'le'l'Q

Kahan & Associates Inc.
P O Box 700780
Tulsa, OK 74170

oy

“re Pumping Servic®

Jan 26, 2013

2/25/13

| UnitPrice An
T 17.90 ~2,846.10 |
106.00 | MAT Pozmix 9.35 991.10
4.00 | MAT Gel 5 23.40 93.60
8.00 | MAT Chloride ' 64.00 512.00
283,00 | SER Cubic Feet | ee -5 70 248 701,84
119.00 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 309.40
1.00 | SER Surface AR sl oh 1,512.25 1,512.25
10.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 77.00
10.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 44.00
1.00 |CEMENTER | Charles Elkins
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Trint Hall
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Kevin Weighous
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAVABLE Subtotal 7,087.28
30 %/t\y{sgau__gm@. Ok Sales Tax 324 .32
ﬂ"f ICE. 11/2% CHARGED . Total Invoice Amount 7,411.61
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS X : ,
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF | Payment/Credit Applied ]

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE




ALLIED OIL &

Federal Tax LD,

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

i# 20-5975304

SERVICES, LLG 107

SERVICE POINT:
Goront Bc,*l/{, /( N

SEC, TWR, RANGE ALLE ] 4
v e [ [ T" TS [RUR [ors T,
Fred - Jusenk Fust et fo. jlord. 17 Zn Fo 210t COUNTY STATE

LEASE Desar” WELLY 4 LOCATION £ Y, South ints locotlon Bavion | IKS .
OLD ORQEW)Circle ane) (7. 20l 7
CONTRACTOR kow,l 7 OWNER e hen ¢ Assockete, , T,
TYPEOEJOB S ypZface Coslag i
HOLESIZE 17'% ! 1D, 431 EMENT
CASINGSIZEF "™ 23"  pEPTH HLLSUFr AMOUNI om>ran 1855y LOLYp + 3% Cuel
TUBING SIZE DEPTH +29% G
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH o
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON /5T @17-%50 2.4 =
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT 7o F+ POZMIX 10 @35 99112
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 20 {4, lazlb&l S35 GEL X @ 2AHMHE TB.6o
PERFS CHLORIDE ¥ @ _bLYoo  Shz.e0
DISPLACEMENT 26461 Fresh Woper ASC @

EQUIPMENT @

@
F)
PUMPTRUCK ~CEMENTER Charlus E(Kfns 7 (f':
4 398 HELPER Tolyd Mol a. é
BULK TRUCK P @
# 6o9-117. DRIVER Kewdt, Weibous 2 Y
BULK TRUCK v ®
# DRIVER HANDLING 233 @295  7s1.89
MILEAGE .£L9 To ralte  2.60 . 369. 92

REMARKS: TOTAL 50454, 54
Pussg 5481y Frosh Weeter g~
P sy 5856&15 Ceptrent (2¢57sr) SHERVICE

p.j,d"&cr weth 2608 Fresh Water
Lebrye )OFH 1222 hhls, 9357 Cemm}} ' Casiy
Urealots /“7))]\' Y05t Corazmt 45 SelLoce

CHARGE TO: Kehora cepuol Assocotes, Fnc
STREET
ciry

STATE ZIP,

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist wner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,

PRINTED NAME éw 2 Lo X

=

DEPTH OF JOB

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1522, 25
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE _Muyw 70 @'7-70 7700
MANIFOLD @
hovwa 1o @_H:HO  _HY.00
@
TOTAL £+ 33 .32

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

BB

TOTAL CHARGES 7 fa) b’ 24

TOTAL
‘(/ o /// 52
*7

N 4 A ‘
I o
1IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SALES TAX (If Any)

oy

¥.961

DISCOUNT




PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice: (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

Kahan & Associates Inc.
P O Box 700780
Tulsa, OK 74170

Invoice Number: 134671
Jan 31, 2013

A‘wwmrﬂmwrwn-‘.mww it

invoice Date:
Page: 1
A1

Now Includes:

Net 30 Days
Jan 31,2013 3/2/13
Fred Oeser #7

27.00 | MAT Class A Common 17.90 483.30
18.00 | MAT Pozmix 9.35 168.30
1.00 | MAT Gel 23.40 23.40
150.00 | MAT ASC 20.90 3,135.00
750.00 { MAT Gilsonite 0.98 735.00
45.00 | MAT FL-160 18.90 850.50
21.00 | MAT Defoamer 9.80 205.80
12.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.97 35.64
500.00 | MAT DV-1100 1.27 635.00
247.06 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48 612.70
106.55 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 277.04
1.00| SER Production Casing 2,443.75 2,443.75
10.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileaqge 7.70 77.00
10.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 44,00
1.00 EQP 5.5 Triplex Shoe 1,172.80 1,172.80
1.00 | EQP 5.5 Latch Down Plug 324.09 324.09
1.00 |EQP 5.5 Basket 394.29 394.29
5.00 | EQP 5.5 Centralizer 58.33 291.65

1.00 | CEMENTER Tim Dickson

1.00 | CEMENTER Wayne Davis
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal Continued
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax Continued
Tl{l/\é\f/?%lgET 71/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount Continued

CUME DISCOUNT OF - ) Payment/Credtt Applied

FER ~ 8 7013

HAMAIY o8 Mowliunm S



A Mol

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Kahan & Associates Inc.
P O Box 700780
Tulsa, OK 74170

Great Bend

Invoice Date:  Jan 31, 2013
Page: 2

Now Includes:

&‘ eat“ En’-Ri’Q

Jan 31,2013 3/2/13

EQUIP OPER
1.00 | EQUIP OPER

Kevin Eddy
Joel Monahan

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF
INVOICE. -1 1/2% CHARGED
THEREAFTER.~IFACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNTF

~—~ONLYTE PAID ON OR BEFORE

Subtotal 11,909.26
Sales Tax 617.20
Total Invoice Amount 12,526 .46

Payment/Credit Applied




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLG v:925:

Federal Tax LD.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 Pats D) K
— SEC.TJTWe T TRANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION [JOB START  |JOB FINISH
N Y D N I R I A 1 i) Iy ke LA B (b0 P 2,30 P
N~ - ' . QUNTY  |STATE
LEASE Tuzaxe  |WELLE [ LOCATION. Devende U Feit 20 00n Poremees | e ,
OLDOR@(C!FCIC one) ,( B enTi Sisnd s [ f ) /‘/’ f})
t4 -
CONTRACTOR Resae OWNER _<tieas 40
TYPE OFJOB Qo A TR '
HOLESIZE ‘27gh T.D. 3305 CEMENT
CASING SIZE S5l ¢t DEPTH.32%Y AMOUNI ORDERED [§T3 : Ao Nor A2 )‘\:'\\
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 620t U Lo P mdoh, S8 uemrio, Vol S FLG
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 14 (‘uwm IV e Sl 5 R
TOOL DEPTH Lo IV oo
PRES. MAX | S0 MINIMUM S 00y COMMON 27 @1%90 y¢3. 22
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINTA), 2 POZMIX 1 ¥4 @ 735 _ 6% 3
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.2} 2 & GEL / @ R3:.Y0_ _23.%0
PERFS, CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 77, %5l hyh\.5 ASC /56 @Zo90 R3.135. =
ROUIPMENT [CART TRt 156@ 9% 735,02
¢ / j Fl-160 4S5 @ /-9 '850.?;29
PUMPTRUCK ~ CEMBENTERT e oS L0ams Don L 2@ 2.50 265 2
B2, HELPER 426 .i Gdde, 2 ’QD“"’“‘\ L2 © 2': = gsé"é‘gj
BULK TRUCK ¥ ) N1 OO Teo g I+ 39,
#$4Y =19 DRIVER ool inecsaloun o/ o
BULK TRUCK @
¥ DRIVER HANDLING 247106 @2 NY _ 12,75
MILEAGE £0:65 ¥ 16 % 2ol zyq.2N ¢
REMARKS: s TOTAL 2- 101 . L E>
Do O3 SV Buedle Cnsdofiin, IR
q}...( \"s\wa s .,\'« 2 ‘ \\r‘ AR %b‘m DG /(’ SERVICE
\ﬁf_ﬁ_\ﬁﬁmr&_\\ cr,\,__i_\mh_ni_m
NWhagsad LS %» «\nc.n LRV G DEPTH OF JOB /3353
L.A.L\,&q\ Tl s Jod L AJe i rixh. PUMPTRUCK CHARGE 2843, 22
AN 1 \\ m\‘w\ v-e . ) '\\_ anr D, EXTRAFOOTAGE @
B&\L&% ;_@.h \*sw, boedad DN a  MILEAGE Hew /70 @770 77.°%
)5”‘)() ‘ﬁ L\)\" EASD: """\" Asl ) MANIFOLD Lum /0 @ (LYo R e
%}w- ')\'.NM\*—\J‘ \‘ 5;""“‘* L./N 45 NN Hasd e gL @ /’;/C' A
%*\»\c&\, ’v\Lv‘LMX% Gl A0 ’3\\—" R Lr‘/]Lv ’) o 7%\ i @
CHARGETO: I\ & Ao s 2
STREET TOTAL 2. 364
Y(E” Y‘ Y STATE zip PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
\um““g“”‘%wé Lo
N © B AW G s -
bl Moo LI as e e e e
4"// ] \L&(“&'h) crr § Ve @ R A A e
- Allied Oil & Gas Service T o rmatho ~ 9 @39Y.%7 BIN. 2L
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC, [EA TRt 2 p—
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment 0 -t ksRmam ©37:5> 2¥6: ==
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is Jisted, The above work was )
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 2,177 ==
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL Gl 3

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SPALES TAX (IF Any) 0
TOTAL CHARGES /- 73 § - 224 (

7). 2
PRINTED NAME, ){ >/w '// [ Ly Lt / yad DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
R e
o 3BEHS
SIONATURE\l /“ ¢ " g T W




/ /g?‘::? *.‘-"; { 1 {:ﬁi N
Conservation Division phigs ol
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 17, 2013

David M. Wilson
Kahan and Associates, Inc
PO BOX 700780
TULSA, OK 74170- 0780

Re:ACO1
API 15-009-25801-00-00
Fred Oeser 7
NW/4 Sec.17-16S-11W
Barton County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
David M. Wilson



	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 4252
	oname: Kahan and Associates, Inc
	oaddr1:  PO BOX 700780
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	ozip4:  0780
	ocontact: David M. Wilson
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	Section: 17
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	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
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	ProdFormation:    Arbuckle
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	pbtd: 
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	additive1: 3% CaCl, 2% Gel
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	size2:         7.875
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	weight2:           14
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	cement2:     Common
	sacks2:       150
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	purpose3: 
	size3: 
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	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
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	flow: Off
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